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AGENCY AREAS
Broad Description

Cornwall & Devon1

Somerset, Avon, Wilts & Gloucs2

Hants, Berks, Surrey, Oxon, Dorset, Wilts and part of Bucks3

Kent, Surrey, East Sussex & West Sussex4

Essex, part of Cambridgeshire, Suffolk, Peterborough
& Norfolk6

Leicestershire, Northamptonshire, Derbyshire,
Nottinghamshire, Lincolnshire, part of Warwickshire,
Rutland and part of Oxfordshire

7

Part of Cambridgeshire, Bedfordshire, Hertfordshire, 
& part of Suffolk8

West Mids, Herefordshire, Worcestershire, Shropshire,
Staffordshire, Warwickshire and part of Gloucestershire9

Cheshire, Greater Manchester, Merseyside &
parts of Lancashire10

Yorkshire & Humberside Ports Motorways12

Cumbria & parts of Lancashire13

Northumberland, Tyne & Wear, Durham & North Yorks14

DESIGN, BUILD,
FINANCE AND OPERATE

Broad
Description

Commencement
Date

25 A69 Newcastle to Carlisle April 1996

26 A19 Dishforth to Tyne Tunnel February 1997

27 M1-A1 Link (Lofthouse to Bramham) April 1996

29 A1(M) Alconbury to Peterborough April 1996

30 M40 (J1-15) Denham to Warwick January 1996

31 A417 / A419 Swindon to Gloucester April 1996

32 A30 / A35 Exeter to Bere Regis October 1996

33 A1 Darrington to Dishforth March 2003

34 A249 Stockbury (M2) to Sheerness February 2004

5 October 2009M25, link roads to GLA Boundary, 
Berks, Bucks, Herts, Essex, Kent & Surrey

28 A50 / A564 Stoke to Derby July 1996

0

0

80 kilometres

50 miles

© Crown copyright and database rights 2012 Ordnance Survey 100030649
Highways Agency Media Services s120251

Information correct at 14 DECEMBER 2012

Safe roads, reliable journeys, informed travellers
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Scheme construction to begin by 2015

Scheme construction post 2015

Scheme under construction

Start of works
2012-2013

A11 Fiveways - Thetford Imp

Start of works
by 2012 - 2013

A453 Widening
(M1 J24 to
A52 Nottingham)

Start of works
by 2013 - 2014

M1 J19/M6
Improvement

Start of works
by 2013 - 2014

A45/A46
Tollbar End Imp

Start of works
post 2015

A19/A184 Testos GSJ

Start of works
post 2015

A19/A1058 
Coast Road J Imp

Start of works
post 2015

Start of works
post 2015

A505 A5-M1 Link
(Dunstable Northern Bp)

Start of works
post 2015

A21 Tonbridge to
Pembury Dualling

Start of works
post 2015

M20 J10A

Open to traffic
2014

A23 Handcross to
Warninglid Wdg

Start of works
post 2015

A27 Chichester Bp 
Imp

Start of works
by 2014 - 2015

A556 Knutsford to
Bowden
Environmental Imp

Start of works
post 2015

A63 Castle Street, Hull

M1 J10-13
HSR

2013open to
traffic

M1 J10-13
Junctions

2013open to
traffic

M4 J19-20 &
M5 J15-17 HSR 

Start of works
by 2013 - 2014

A14 Kettering
Southern Bp Wdg

Start of works
2012-2013

M1 J32-35a HSR 

M6 J5-8 (Birmingham
Box Phase 3)

Start of works
by 2014 - 2015

M60 J8-12 HSR

Start of works
by 2014 - 2015

M62 J18-20 HSR 

Start of works
post 2015

M25/A13 Corridor Congestion Relief
Scheme (Previously known as M25 J30)

Start of works
by 2013 - 2014

M1 J28-31 HSR 

Start of Works
by 2014 - 2015

M1 J39-42 HSR 

M3 J2-4a HSR

M4 J3-12 HSR 

Start of works
by 2014 - 2015

M6 J10a-13 HSR 

Start of works
by 2013- 2014

M25 J23-27 HSR
(Section 5) 

Start of works
by 2013 - 2014

M25 J5-7 HSR 
(Section 2)

Start of works
by 2014 - 2015

M60 J12-15 Lane Gain

Start of works
post 2015

M54 to M6 /
M6(Toll) Link Road

Start of works
post 2015

A38 Derby Js 

A160 / M180 Imps,
Port of Immingham

Start of works
by 2013 - 2014

Start of works
post 2015

M62 J25-J30 HSR 

2013open for traffic

2014open to
traffic

2013open to
traffic

A303

A303

A55

A483

A494

A41A550

A5

A5

A483

A458

A5

A49

A49

A49
A449

A40 A40

A417

A419

A45
A46

A5

A46

A449

A5

A5

A38
A42

A46

A46

A14

A52
A1

A46A38

A453

A52

A52

A6A50

A50

A500

A556

A5103

A5036

A585

A590

A66

A595

A66

A69

A69
A1

A696

A1

A19

A1

A1

A184

A1053

A19

A66
A174

A19

A66

A1

A168

A66

A64

A64

A1

A162

A63 A1033

A180

A160

A1

A46

A1

A47

A47

A11

A47

A14

A14

A14

A12

A120

A12

A13

A1089

A27A24A27A27A27

A40

A1

A303

A34

A34

A34

A1A421

A428
A1

A14 A14

A11

A14

A11A14A14 A1

A45

A5

A404

A5A43

A5

A31

A36

A36

A46

A35

A35
A30

A30

A38

A38

A38

A30

A616A628

A61

A56

A663

A57

A5117

A5111

A5148

A405

A120

A45

A452

A446

A4

A4

A282
A2

A20
A2

A249

A2

A20

A2070

A259

A21

A259
A27

A27A26

A23

A23

A23

A21

A3113

A316

A3

A30

A3

A3
A36

A30

A12

A1(M)

M6

M6

M6

M55

M6 M61

M58

M57

M62

M66

M65

M60

A627(M)

M60

M602

M67

M56

M56
M53

M6

M62

M606 M621

M1
A1(M)

A1(M)

A66(M)

A1(M)

A194(M)

M62

M62

M181

M180

A1(M)

M18

M1

M1

M1

M1

M45

M69

M6

M42

M42

M6

M6 Toll

M6

M6

M54

M5

M42

M42

M40

M1

A414

M1

M25

M11

M11

M25
M20

M26M25
M2

M20

M23

M25

M3

M4

M4

M4

M3

M3

M27

M271

M275

M27
A3(M)

A308(M)

A404(M)

M4

M5

M4

M32

M48

M4

M49

M5

M5
M50

M5

M40

M40

M25

A1(M)

A74(M)

M6

AGENCY AREA OFFICES
Corporate Centre
5th Floor
123 Buckingham Palace Road
London SW1W 9HA

Switchboard - 0845 9 55 65 75
Direct Dial - 0207 153 + Ext.
GTN 3814

Federated House
London Road
Dorking
RH4 1SZ

Switchboard - 0845 9 55 65 75
Direct Dial - 01306 87 + Ext.
GTN 3904

Woodlands
Manton Lane
Manton Industrial Estate
Bedford MK41 7LW

Switchboard - 0845 9 55 65 75
Direct Dial - 01234 79 + Ext.
GTN 3013

Ash House
Falcon Road
Sowton Industrial Estate
Exeter EX2 7LB

Switchboard - 0845 9 55 65 75
Direct Dial - 01392 31 + Ext.
GTN 1365

Piccadilly Gate
Store Street
Manchester
M1 2WD

Switchboard - 0845 9 55 65 75
Direct Dial - 0161 930 + Ext.
GTN 4315

Lateral
8 City Walk
Leeds
LS11 9AT

Switchboard - 0845 9 55 65 75
Direct Dial - 01132 83 + Ext.
GTN 5173

The Cube
199 Wharfedale Street
Birmingham
B1 1RN

Switchboard - 0845 9 55 65 75
Direct Dial - 0121 678 + Ext.
GTN 6189

Temple Quay House
2 The Square, Temple Quay
Bristol
BS1 6HA

Switchboard - 0845 9 55 65 75
Direct Dial - 0117 372 + Ext.
GTN 1371

32 T825

Trunk Road colour corresponds to Agency Area number spot – see list

Under construction

In preparation

Widening

In preparation

Motorway junction

Design, Build, Finance and Operate

County / Unitary Authority and Metropolitan District Boundary

limitedfull M6 Toll
(full)

T8

M6 Toll
(limited)

Network Management
This map shows the Areas for Maintenance and Improvement of the Trunk Road Network managed by the Agency

AREA 1 - Cornwall and Devon

Asset Support Contractor
EnterpriseMouchel
Ash House, Falcon Road,
Sowton,
Exeter EX2 7LB
Tel: 01392 312 630 Fax: 01392 312 668
Email: Area1NCC@enterprisemouchel.com

Abnormal Load Contact -
Anita Eglin
Tel: 01392 312 652 Fax: 01392 312 572
Email: anita.eglin@enterprisemouchel.com

Asset Delivery Manager - MALCOLM WILKINSON (0117 372 8088)

Asset Support Contractor
Balfour Beatty Mott MacDonald
Spencer House,  35 Dewhurst Road,
Birchwood
Warrington WA3 7PG
Tel: 01203 462 1900
Fax: 01203 462 1901
Email: Customercare.area10@bbmmjv.com

Abnormal Load Contact - 
xxxx
Tel: 01203 xxx Fax: 01203 xxx
Email: area10.abnormalload@aone.uk.com

Asset Delivery Manager - Matt Sweeting (0161 930 5633)

AREA 10 - Cheshire, Greater Manchester, Merseyside and parts of Lancs

A-one+ Integrated Highways Services
Normanton House, Tyler Close,
Normanton Industrial Estate,
Normanton, WF6 1RL

Tel: 0844 372 8386 Fax 0844 372 8387
Email: area12enquiries@aone.uk.com

Abnormal Load Contacts - John McHale
Tel: 01924 225812  Fax: 0844 372 8388
Email: Area12AbnormalLoads@aone.uk.com

Asset Delivery Manager - CHRIS HOLEHOUSE (Tel: 0113 283 5814)

AREA 12 - Yorkshire & Humberside Ports Motorways

Asset Support Contractor

Asset Delivery Manager - CHRIS HOLEHOUSE (Tel: 0113 283 5814)

AREA 14 - Northumberland, Tyne & Wear, Durham and North Yorks

Asset Support Contractor
A-one Integrated Highway Services (Colas/Halcrow)
Valley House, Valley Street North, Darlington, DL1 1TJ

Tel: 01325 389 991
Fax: 01325 385 777
Email: enquiries@aone.uk.com

Abnormal Load Contact -
Alan Brown
Tel: 01325 341 635 Fax: 01325 385 701
Email: alan.brown@aone.uk.com

Asset Delivery Manager - MALCOLM WILKINSON (Tel: 0117 372 8088)

AREA 2 - Somerset, Avon, Wiltshire & Gloucestershire

Asset Support Contractor
Atkins-Skanska JV
Unit 2, St. Brendan’s Court
Bristow Broadway
Avonmouth
Bristol BS11 9FB
Tel: 0117 322 6937 Fax: 0117 322 6977

Abnormal Load Contact
Jenn Kratch 
Tel: 0117 322 6900  Fax: 0117 322 6977 
Email: aimie-mathews@atkins-skanska-jv.co.uk

Asset Delivery Manager - Barry Westwood (Tel: 0130 687 8161)

AREA 3 - Hampshire, Surrey, Berkshire, Oxfordshire,
Dorset, Wiltshire and part of Buckinghamshire

Asset Support Contractor
Scott Cooper - General Manager
Enterprisemouchel 
Rosalind House, Jays Close, 
Viables Business Park, 
Basingstoke, RG22 4BS
Tel: 01256 481 000 Fax: 01256 481 001 
Email: scott.cooper@enterprisemouchel.com 

Abnormal Load Contact -
Caroline Buck Tel: 01256 481136 Fax: 0845 873 4889
Email:abloads.area3@enterprisemouchel.com

Asset Delivery Manager - BARRY WESTWOOD (Tel: 0130 687 8161)

AREA 4 - Kent, Surrey, West and East Sussex

Asset Support Contractor
Chris Brown - Balfour Beatty Mott MacDonald
10 Kings Hill Avenue, West Malling
Kent ME19 4WA

Tel: 0203 433 2000 Fax: 0203 433 2001
Email: area4@bbmmjv.com

Abnormal Load Contact
Sally Waterfall 
Tel: 01483 813 202 Fax: 01483 813 203 
Email area4@abloads.com

Asset Delivery Manager - MIKE WHERRETT (Tel: 01234 796219)

AREA 6 - Essex, part of Cambs, Norfolk, Suffolk and Peterborough

Asset Support Contractor
Sahir Rahim - Contract Manager
Atkins Ltd, 
Beacon House, Landmark Business Park, 
Whitehouse Road,
Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 5PB

Tel: 01473 244 703 Switchboard: 01473 244 700
Fax: 01473 244 900
Email: sahir.rahim@atkinsglobal.com

Abnormal Load Contact - Lee Cornwall (Network Occupancy Coordinator)
Tel: 01473 244 761 Mobile: 07834 565 221
Email: lee.cornwall@atkinsglobal.com

Asset Delivery Manager - JENNY MOTEN (Tel: 0121 678 8559)

AREA 7 - Leicestershire, Northamptonshire, Derbyshire, Nottinghamshire,
Lincolnshire, part of Warwickshire, Rutland and part of Oxfordshire 

Asset Support Contractor
A-one+
Building 1, Core 27, Sherwood Business Park
Nottingham NG15 0EB
Tel: 0844 372 8381
Fax: 0844 372 8383
 

Abnormal Load Contact -
Neil Gardiner
Tel: 01623 886717  Fax: 0844372 8383
Email: Area7.AbnormalLoad@aone.uk.com

Asset Delivery Manager - MIKE WHERRETT (Tel: 01234 796219)

Area 8 - Part of Cambridgeshire, Bedfordshire, Hertfordshire, and part of Suffolk

Asset Support Contractor

Kevin Badger - General Manager
CarillionWSP
Sandy Maintenance Compound, Beamish Close, Sandy, Bedfordshire SG19 1SD

Tel: 01767 684610
Email: kevin.badger@carillionWSP.com

Abnormal Load Contacts - 
Alistair Petty   John Hughes
Tel: 01536 413 778 01767 684610
Email:area8.abloads@carillionwsp.com

Asset Delivery Manager - JENNY MOTEN (Tel: 0121 678 8559)

AREA 9 - West Midlands, Shropshire, Worcestershire, Herefordshire,
Warwickshire, Staffordshire and Gloucestershire

Asset Support Contractor
General Manager - Mr Scott Millar
Amey LG Ltd, 18 Ridgeway, Quinton Business Park, 
Quinton, Birmingham. B32 1AF
Tel: 0845 365 6458
Fax: 0121 421 6025     
Email: Amey9.enquiries@amey.co.uk

Abnormal Load Contact - Paul Tonks
Tel: 0121 200 5030 Fax: 0870 240 5954  
Email: mac9.abloads@amey.co.uk

PFI CONCESSIONAIRE

Severn River Crossing plc
Bridge Access Road, Aust
South Gloucestershire BS35 4BD

Tel: 01454 631 011
Fax: 01454 633 893
Email: customer.service@severnbridge.co.uk

GOVERNMENT’S REPRESENTATIVE

Balfour Beatty Mott MacDonald
910 Hempton Court
Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol BS32 4SR

Tel: 01454 452 300
Fax: 01454 452 301

Abnormal Load Contact -
Jenny Kratsch (BBMM)
Tel: 01454 452 219, Fax: 01454 614 742

Asset Delivery Team Leader - DAVID SLEDGE (Tel: 0117 372 8841)

M4 / M49 Severn Crossings (Toll Road)

Department’s Representative - KYLE MAYLARD Tel: 0113 283 5474

DBFO (AREA) 25 - A69 Newcastle to Carlisle

DBFO COMPANY

General & Operations Manager - Trevor Walker
Road Link (A69) Ltd
Stocksfield Hall, Stocksfield, Northumberland, NE43 7TN

Tel: 01661 842 842 Fax: 01661 844 008
Email: twalker@roadlinka69.co.uk

Abnormal Load Contact -
Linda Dodd
Tel: 01434 611 114  Fax: 01434 611 104
Email: Linda.dodd@northumberland.gov.uk

Department’s Representative - KYLE MAYLARD Tel: 0113 283 5474

DBFO (AREA) 26 - A19 Dishforth to Tyne Tunnel

DBFO COMPANY
General Manager - Keith Polson
Autolink Concessionaires (A19) Ltd, Billingham Reach Industrial Estate
Haverton Hill Road, Billingham, Cleveland, TS23 1PX

Tel: 01642 560 637 Fax: 01642 560 751
Email: k.polson@sir-robert-mcalpine.com

Abnormal Load Contact -
Nick Freeman
Tel: 01642 567 456 Fax: 01642 561 125
Email: A19DBFOabnormalloads@sir-robert-mcalpine.com

Department’s Representative - PAUL UNDRELL (Tel: 01234 796248)

DBFO (AREA) 29 - A1(M) [J14-17] Alconbury to Peterborough

DBFO COMPANY
Lee Johnson
Road Management Services (Peterborough) Ltd,
North Street, Stilton, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, PE7 3RR

Tel: 01733 245 445 Fax: 01733 244 095
Email: a1m@rmspeterborough.co.uk

Abnormal Load Contact -
Maren Taylor
Tel: 01733 245 445 Fax: 01733 244 095
Email: a1m@rmspeterborough.co.uk

Department’s Representative - PAUL UNDRELL (Tel: 01234 796248)

DBFO (AREA) 30 - M40 [J1-15] Denham to Warwick

DBFO COMPANY
Steve Field (Operations Manager)
UK Highways M40 Ltd, PO Box 15, Banbury, OX16 3YT

Tel: 01295 270 929 
Email: steve.field@ukhighways.co.uk

Abnormal Load Contact - 
Alistair Petty   John Hughes
Tel: 01536 413778  01767 684610
Email: M40.abloads@carillionwsp.com

DBFO (AREA) 31 - A419 / A417 Swindon to Gloucester

Department’s Representative - CHRIS POPE (Tel: 0117 372 8635)

DBFO COMPANY

Road Management Services
(Gloucester) Ltd
Cherry Tree Lane
Cirencester
Gloucestershire GL7 5DT

Tel: 01285 640 048
Fax: 01285 651 080
Email: mike.reid@rmscirencester.co.uk

Abnormal Load Contact -
Janet Curry
Tel: 01285 640 048     Fax: 01285 651 080  Email:Office@rmscirencester.co.uk

DBFO CONTRACTOR

Road Management Services
(Gloucester) Ltd
Cherry Tree Lane
Cirencester
Gloucestershire GL7 5DT

Tel: 01285 650 443
Fax: 01285 651 080
Email: mike.reid@rmscirencester.co.uk

DBFO (AREA) 32 - A30 / A35 Exeter to Bere Regis

DBFO COMPANY

Connect A30/A35 Limited
6th Floor
350 Euston Road
Regents Place 
London, NW1 3AX

DBFO CONTRACTOR

South West Highways Balfour Beatty
Infrastructure Services joint venture
(SWHBBISjv)
Rockbeare Hill, Rockbeare
Exeter, EX5 2HB

Tel: 01404 823 381
Fax: 01404 823 710
Email: andy.kirby@bbcel.co.uk

Abnormal Load Contact -
Tracey Cann
Tel: 01404 823 381  Fax: 01404 823 710      Email: ConnectA30@bbcel.co.uk

Department’s Representative - Phil Hardy-Bishop (01392 312531)

Asset Delivery Manager - MATT SWEETING (Tel: 0161 930 5633)

AREA 13 - Cumbria, parts of Lancashire

Asset Support Contractor
EnterpriseMouchel
Highways Depot Area 13, Agricultural Hall, Skirsgill, Penrith
Cumbria CA11 0DN

Tel: 0845 600 1627 NCC: 0845 600 1628
Email: mac.13ncc@enterprisemouchel.com

Abnormal Load Contact
Duty Operations Controller
Tel: 0845 600 1628  Fax: 0845 600 1629
Email: abloads.area13@enterprisemouchel.com

Department’s Representative - GRAHAM RILEY Tel: 0113 283 6233

DBFO (AREA) 27 - M1-A1 Link (Lofthouse to Bramham)

General Manager - Mark Mageean
350 Euston Road
Regent’s Place
London NW1 3AX

Email: mark.mageean@connectroads.com

Abnormal Load Contact - 
Darren Baldwin
Tel: 0113 281 4400 Fax: 0113 281 2238
Email: darren.baldwin@bbcel.co.uk

DBFO COMPANY

Department’s Representative - MANDY FOSTER Tel: 0113 283 4823

DBFO (AREA) 33 - A1 Darrington to Dishforth

RMS Agent - Alistair Snart
Road Management Services (Darrington) Ltd
Motorway Maintenance Depot
Stump Cross, Boroughbridge YO51 9HU

Tel: 01423 325 471
Fax: 01423 325 821
Email: antony.firth@rms-a1m.com

Abnormal Load Contact - Alan Brown
Tel: 0191 224 6611
Fax: 0191 224 6599

DBFO COMPANY

Department’s Representative - TIM LYVER (Tel: 01306 878256)

DBFO (AREA) 34 - A249 Stockbury (M2) to Sheerness

DBFO COMPANY

Sheppey Route Limited
c/o Carillion Highway
Maintenance
Trinity Trading Estate
Tribune Drive, Sittingbourne
Kent ME10 2PG

Tel: 01795 475 123
Fax: 01795 479 179
Email: A249enquiries@
SheppeyRoute.co.uk

DBFO CONTRACTOR

Sheppey Route Limited
Carillion Highway
Maintenance
Trinity Trading Estate
Tribune Drive, Sittingbourne
Kent ME10 2PG

Tel: 01795 475 123
Fax: 01795 479 179
Email: A249enquiries@
carillionplc.com

Abnormal Load Contact - Sally Waterfall   Tel: 01483 813 202 
Fax: 01483 813 203            Email: area4@abloads.com

Asset Delivery Manager - SIMON DUKE  (Tel: 0130 687 8216) 

DBFO (AREA) 5 - M25 (including associated link roads, Dartford Tunnel and stubs 
& tails from M25 to GLA boundary), Berks, Bucks, Herts, Essex, Kent & Surrey

DBFO Operational & 
Maintenance Joint Venture
Managing Director - Brian May 
Connect Plus Services (CPS)
South Mimms Office, 
St Albans Road
South Mimms, Potters Barr EN6 3NP

DBFO Construction Joint Venture

Managing Director - David Blackburn 
Skanska/Balfour Beatty Joint Venture
The Rivers Office Park, Denham Way, 
Maple Cross, Rickmansworth, 
Hertfordshire WD3 9YS

Tel : 01923 895 000

Abnormal Load Contact - Tel: 0203 386 8936 Fax: 0203 386 8503
Email: abloads@connectplusm25.co.uk

Asset Manager - OMINDER BHARJ (Tel: 0121 678 8182)

M6 Toll (Private Finance Initiative - PFI)

PFI COMPANY

James Hodson
Head of Motorway Operations
Midland Expressway Ltd
Operations Centre, Expressway
Weeford, Lichfield
Staffordshire, WS14 0PQ

Tel: 01543 267 051
Fax: 01543 267 201
Email: info@m6toll.co.uk

PFI CONTRACTOR

James Hodson
Head of Motorway Operations
Midland Expressway Ltd
Operations Centre, Expressway
Weeford, Lichfield
Staffordshire, WS14 0PQ

Tel: 01543 267 051
Fax: 01543 267 201
Email: info@m6toll.co.uk

Abnormal Load Contact - Steve Warren
Tel: 01543 267 004   Fax: 01543 267 005    Email: control.room@m6toll.co.uk

Department’s Representative - PAUL BODIMEADE (Tel: 0121 678 2559)

DBFO (AREA) 28 - A50 / A564 Stoke to Derby

DBFO COMPANY

Connect A50 Ltd
6th Floor
350 Euston Place
London, NW1 3AX

Tel: 0207 121 3780
Fax: 0207 600 2599

Abnormal Load Contact -
Colin Morris
Tel: 01283 585 666 Fax: 01283 585 242
Email: colin.morris@bbcel.co.uk

DBFO MANAGING AGENT

Balfour Beatty Infrastructure Services
Limited (BBISL)
Watery Lane, Scropton
Derbyshire, DE65 5PL

Tel: 01283 585 666
Fax: 01283 585 242
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Toll Roads

SINGLE
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BOTH

SIDES

SINGLE

SIDE

BOTH

SIDES

The scheme information is taken from the Highways Agency Major Schemes tracker dated DECEMBER 2012 and 
the network from the HAPMS database 3 DECEMBER 2012.

All start of works is subject to the completion of statutory processes.

The symbol depicting widening schemes in preparation is not intended to indicate on which side or sides
of the existing carridgeway widening will take place.

The following abbreviations are used in some scheme names and descriptions:
Bp - Bypass, Imp - Improvement, GSJ - Grade Sepated Junction, Wdg - Widening, J - Junction,

U/C - Under Construction, HSR - Hard Shoulder Running

Information for roads in Wales and Scotland can be obtained from the Wales Office
and Scottish Development Department respectively. Information for roads in London

can be obtained from Transport for London.


